Product specifications in this catalog are subject to change without notice.Request our product specifications before purchase and/or use. Please use our products based on the information contained in this catalog and product specifications.
Inverter-use screw terminals ,105℃
LXRSeries
・Higher ripple capability than LXA series
・Endurance with ripple current : 5,000 hours at 105℃
・RoHS2 Compliant
◆SPECIFICATIONS
Items Characteristics

105℃, 120Hz)
Part No.
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(µF)
Case size
φD×L(mm)
tanδ
Rated ripple
current
(Arms/
105℃, 120Hz)
Part No.
350
3,300 63.5× 115 0.15 14.4 ELXR351LGC332MDB5U
400
6,800 76.2× 170 0.15 27.3 ELXR401LGC682MEH0U
3,900 63.5× 130 0.15 16.6 ELXR351LGC392MDD0U 6,800 89× 155 0.15 26.6 ELXR401LGC682MFF5U
4,700 63.5× 155 0.15 19.8 ELXR351LGC472MDF5U 8,200 89× 170 0.15 30.5 ELXR401LGC822MFH0U
4,700 76.2× 115 0.15 19.1 ELXR351LGC472MEB5U 10,000 100× 190 0.15 34.5 ELXR401LGC103MGK0U
5,600 63.5× 170 0.15 22.5 ELXR351LGC562MDH0U 12,000 100× 220 0.15 40.2 ELXR401LGC123MGN0U
5,600 76.2× 130 0.15 21.9 ELXR351LGC562MED0U
450
2,200 63.5× 115 0.15 11.8 ELXR451LGC222MDB5U
6,800 76.2× 155 0.15 26.2 ELXR351LGC682MEF5U 2,700 63.5× 130 0.15 13.7 ELXR451LGC272MDD0U
8,200 76.2× 170 0.15 30.0 ELXR351LGC822MEH0U 2,700 76.2× 115 0.15 14.5 ELXR451LGC272MEB5U
8,200 89× 155 0.15 29.2 ELXR351LGC822MFF5U 3,300 63.5× 155 0.15 16.5 ELXR451LGC332MDF5U
10,000 89× 170 0.15 33.7 ELXR351LGC103MFH0U 3,300 76.2× 130 0.15 16.9 ELXR451LGC332MED0U
12,000 100× 190 0.15 37.8 ELXR351LGC123MGK0U 3,900 63.5× 170 0.15 18.7 ELXR451LGC392MDH0U
15,000 100× 250 0.15 47.7 ELXR351LGC153MGR0U 4,700 76.2× 155 0.15 21.7 ELXR451LGC472MEF5U
400
2,700 63.5× 115 0.15 13.1 ELXR401LGC272MDB5U 5,600 76.2× 190 0.15 26.1 ELXR451LGC562MEK0U
3,300 63.5× 130 0.15 15.2 ELXR401LGC332MDD0U 5,600 89× 155 0.15 24.1 ELXR451LGC562MFF5U
3,900 63.5× 155 0.15 17.9 ELXR401LGC392MDF5U 6,800 89× 170 0.15 27.8 ELXR451LGC682MFH0U
3,900 76.2× 115 0.15 18.2 ELXR401LGC392MEB5U 8,200 89× 190 0.15 32.0 ELXR451LGC822MFK0U
4,700 63.5× 170 0.15 20.5 ELXR401LGC472MDH0U 10,000 100× 220 0.15 36.8 ELXR451LGC103MGN0U
4,700 76.2× 130 0.15 20.1 ELXR401LGC472MED0U 12,000 100× 250 0.15 42.7 ELXR451LGC123MGR0U
5,600 76.2× 155 0.15 23.8 ELXR401LGC562MEF5U
◆RATED RIPPLE CURRENT MULTIPLIERS
・Frequency Multipliers
Frequency (Hz) 120 300 1k 3k
Coefficient 1.0 1.1 1.3 1.4